

Ejectment suit 396 of 2022  
(CNR No. WBPS01-000686-2022)

Before Shri. Ashutosh Kumar Singh, Ld. Chief Judge

07.

16-01-2024.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and consideration of acceptance of written statement filed by the defendant on 24-04-2023.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files two separate petitions u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.Code praying for amendment the petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and written statement, on the grounds stated therein. Copies served.

On call Ld. Advocates for the parties are found present.

Heard Ld. Advocates for both parties.

Fix 16-04-2024 for hearing of petitions u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.Code praying for amendment the petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and written statement, w/o if any in the meantime. Petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act and written statement shall be considered after disposal of the petitions u/o 6 Rule 17 read with section 151 of C.P.Code.

Chief Judge  
J.O. Code WB 01244