

**Ej Suit 396 of 2022**

**WBPS01-000686-2022**

**Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 16**

**Date: 04-07-2025**

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Order 39 Rule 7 of C.P.C. written objection, if any, in the mean time and application under Order-6, Rule 7 of C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

In the view of the resolution taken by the local bar that “not take up any matter onward 12 P.M” case is adjourned this day.

Fix 04-08-2025 for hearing of the petition under Order 39 Rule 7 of C.P.C. written objection, if any, in the mean time and application under Order-6, Rule 7 of C.P.C. filed by the plaintiff.

**Smt. Glady Bomjan**

**[J.O. Code: WB1039]**

**Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta**