

Ej Suit 396 of 2022

WBPS01-000686-2022

Before: Smt. Glady Bomjan, Ld. Judge, 3rd Bench

Order No: 18

Date: 25-09-2025

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint by the plaintiff and advocate commissioner's report and for hearing of the petition dt. 04.08.2025 under Section 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the defendant.

Plaintiff files hazira, amended copy of plaint, a money receipt showing payment of commission cost and written objection against the petition filed by the defendant. Copies served.

Defendant files hazira.

Office is directed to issue writ accordingly.

Fix **13-01-2026** for hearing of the petition dt. 04.08.2025 under Section 151 of the C.P.C. filed by the defendant and filing advocate commissioner's report.

Smt. Glady Bomjan

[J.O. Code: WB1039]

Judge, 3rd Bench

Presidency Small Cause Court,
Calcutta