

**Ej Suit 396 of 2022**

**WBPS01-000686-2022**

**Before: Smt. Pratima Shukla, Ld. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Bench and Ld. Judge-  
in-charge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Bench**

**Order No: 22**

**Date: 12-03-2026**

As per the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta dt. 25.02.2026 and subsequent Notice issued by the Hon'ble Court vide no 1166-R(JS) dt. 06.03.2026 and office order no 49 dt. 07.03.2026 passed by the Ld. Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta, P.O. is on on-duty-leave for Special Intensive Revision (SIR).

Record is put up before me.

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition under Section 7 (2) of the W.B.P.T. Act, 1997 and commissioner's report.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendant files hazira.

For ends of justice case is adjourned this day.

Fix **08-06-2026** for hearing of the petition under Section 7 (2) of the W.B.P.T. Act, 1997 and commissioner's report.

Judge-in-charge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Bench  
Presidency Small Cause Court,  
Calcutta